» European Commission

£ imant (TAIEX), DG Enlargament

Seminar
on
European Anti-Discrimination
Legislation and Policies

Ref: IM 21318

in co-operation with the Saeima of Latvia

Riga, 13 February 2006

Venue:
Saeima of the Republic of Latvia
Jekabastir. 11.
Room Sarkana zale




Programme

Chairperson: Ms. Simona ORLANDO, Lawyer, ltaly

8.45

9.00

9.15

10.00

10.30

11.45

12.30

13.00

14.15

15.00

15.15

16.15
17.15

Registration

Welcome and introduction

Ms. Dagnija STAKJE, Minister of Welfare

Mr. Ainars LATKOVSKIS, Special Assignments Minister for Social
Integration

Ms. Simona ORLANDO, Lawyer, Italy

The European policy to combat discrimination - Introduction to Directives
2000/43/EC & 2000/78/EC

Mr. Sergiusz WAPLAK, DG EMPL, European Commission

State of play of the implementation in Latvia

Ms. Dace GRINBERGA, Head of Legal Division, Secretariat of the
Special Assignments Minister for Social Integration

Coffee break

Remedies and enforcement — burden of proof. access to justice and
sanctions

Mr. Declan O'DEMPSEY, Barrister, United Kingdom

Discussion

Lunch

Awareness raising

Ms, Sinikka KESKINEN, Minisiry of Labour, Finland

Coffee break

Implementation in the Member States — the examples of the United
Kingdom and Greece

Ms. Pam SMITH, former Member of the Commission for Racial Equaliry,
United Kingdom

Ms. Chrysi CHATZI, Deputy Ombudsman, Greek Ombudsman's Office
Discussion

End of seminar

L BN



