Technical Assistance Information Exchange Instrument (TAIEX), DG Enlargement

Seminar on European Anti-Discrimination Legislation and Policies

Ref: IM 21318

in co-operation with the Saeima of Latvia

Riga, 13 February 2006

Venue:
Saeima of the Republic of Latvia
Jekaba str. 11.
Room Sarkana zale

Programme

Chairperson:	Ms. Simona ORLANDO, Lawyer, Italy
8.45	Registration
9.00	Welcome and introduction Ms. Dagnija STAKJE, Minister of Welfare Mr. Ainars LATKOVSKIS, Special Assignments Minister for Social Integration Ms. Simona ORLANDO, Lawyer, Italy
9.15	The European policy to combat discrimination - Introduction to Directives 2000/43/EC & 2000/78/EC Mr. Sergiusz WAPLAK, DG EMPL, European Commission
10.00	State of play of the implementation in Latvia Ms. Dace GRINBERGA, Head of Legal Division, Secretariat of the Special Assignments Minister for Social Integration
10.30	Coffee break
11.45	Remedies and enforcement – burden of proof, access to justice and sanctions Mr. Declan O'DEMPSEY, Barrister, United Kingdom
12.30	Discussion
13.00	Lunch
14.15	Awareness raising Ms. Sinikka KESKINEN, Ministry of Labour, Finland
15.00	Coffee break
15.15	Implementation in the Member States – the examples of the United Kingdom and Greece Ms. Pam SMITH, former Member of the Commission for Racial Equality, United Kingdom Ms. Chrysi CHATZI, Deputy Ombudsman, Greek Ombudsman's Office
16.15	Discussion
17.15	End of seminar
